THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK AND NEW JERSEY TWO MONTGOMERY STREET - 1st FLOOR JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302

December 28, 2018

ADDENDUM NO. 1

TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ON CONTRACT **EWR-154.306A** – NEWARK LIBERTY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT – REHABILITATION OF RUNWAY 11-29

The following changes are hereby made in the Contract Documents for the subject Contract.

This communication should be physically annexed to back cover of the book and initialed by each bidder before submitting his bid.

In case any bidder fails to conform to these instructions, his Bid will nevertheless be construed as though this communication had been so physically annexed and initialed.

CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT BOOKLET

- Page 58 Make the following changes:
 - A. In the third line of Paragraph I., delete "September 4, 2019" and substitute therefor "September 9, 2019".
 - B. In the first line of Paragraph II., delete "4" and substitute therefor "3".
- Page 59 Delete the last paragraph on the page in its entirety with no substitution therefor.
- Page 189 In the second line of A. 1.) a. (ii) in clause 116. HOURS OF WORK AND CONSTRUCTION STAGING, delete "August 14, 2019" and substitute therefor "August 19, 2019".
- Page 190 Make the following changes:
 - A. In the second line of A. 1.) d., delete "August 15, 2019" and substitute therefor "August 19, 2019".
 - B. In the second line of A. 3.), immediately following "performed", insert "except for Labor Day".

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK AND NEW JERSEY

James Starace, P.E. Chief Engineer/Director

INITIALLED BY THE BIDDER	: